
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK FOR GT LIGHTING SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT AND DOOR LIMIT
SWITCHREPAIRSCOPE DESCRIPTIONTHE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR,
 MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT,SUPERVISION,
AND EXPERTISE REQUIRED TO EXECUTE THE
WORKS DESCRIBEDBELOW, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE
STANDARDS AND SITE
SAFETYREQUIREMENTS.WORK WILL BE DONE
BASED ON UNIT SHUTDOWN WHICH WILL HAPPEN
IN Q4 2026/Q12027.PART 1: LED LIGHT
ING REPLACEMENT1.#REMOVAL OF EXISTING
LIGHTS§#REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FITTINGS
INSIDE THE AIR INTAKE FILTER HOUSE.2.#SUPPLY
AND INSTAL
LATION OF LED LIGHTS§#SUPPLY AND INSTALL 66
LED LIGHT FIXTURES (OVAL BULKHEAD LIGHT)
INPLACE OF THE EXISTING LIGHTS.§#LED FIXTURE
SH
ALL BE OUTDOOR WATERPROOF
INDUSTRIAL#GRADE AND SUITABLEFOR HARSH
CONDITIONS, INCLUDING HIGH WATER PRESSURE

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DURING CLEANING ORWASH#DO
WN ACTIVITIES, AS WELL AS DUST, HIGH AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE, ANDHUMIDITY.§#FIXTURES SHALL
HAVE IP 65 OR HIGHER RATING.§#INSTALLATION
SH
ALL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY MOUNTING, WIRING,
DRIVERSAND CONNECTIONS.§#BIDDER MUST USE
THEIR OWN LADDERS AND TOOLS.3.#SPARE
LIGHTS§#SU
PPLY FOUR 4 LED LIGHT FIXTURES AS
SPARES.§#SPARE LIGHTS SHALL BE THE SAME
TYPE AND SPECIFICATION AS THEINSTALLED
FIXTURES.PART 2: DO
OR LIGHT SWITCH (LIMIT SWITCH)
REPAIR1.#INSPECT ALL 9 DOOR#MOUNTED LIGHT
LIMIT SWITCHES ASSOCIATED WITH THELIGHTING
SYSTEM.2.#REPAIR
 FAULTY OR NON#FUNCTIONAL LIMIT SWITCHES TO
ENSURE AUTOMATICLIGHT
OPERATION.3.#REPLACE DEFECTIVE PARTS
WHERE REPAIR IS NOT POSSIBLE,
 SUBJECT TOSITE APPROVAL.4.#CHECK AND
CONFIRM PROPER MECHANICAL ALIGNMENT AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ELECTRICALOPERATION AFTER REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT.GENERA
L TERMS AND CONDITION:1.#CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT METHOD OF STATEMENT AND SCHEDULE
ON RECEIPTOF PO.2.#BIDDER MUST SUPPLY
MATERIAL DAT
ASHEETS AND SPECIFY COUNTRY OF ORIGINWITH
THEIR OFFER.3.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE HOUSEKEEPING ON A DAILY BASIS AND
BERESPONSIBLE
 FOR ALL SITE MATERIAL DISPOSALS TO
DESIGNATED PLACES.4.#AII DEWA SAFETY &
ENVIRONMENT POLICY, RULES AND REGULATION
SHALL BEFOLLOWED
 AT WORK SITE DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE
WORK.5.#THE WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED UNDER
DEWA SUPERVISION AND AS
PERQUALITY/SCHEDULE REQUI
REMENT.6.#CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVISOR SHALL
BE AVAILABLE AT SITE THROUGHOUT THEPERIOD
OF WORK.7.#DEWA WILL ARRANGE NECESSARY
PTW/LC/HOT
WORK PERMITS AND CONTACTORMUST FULLY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPLY WITH ALL CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE
PERMITS.8.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE POWER SUPPLY
AND WATER
 CONNECTION. BIDDER MUST USETHEIR OWN
EXTENSION CORDS & WATER HOSES IF
REQUIRED.FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE
CONTACT MOHAMMAD ALBLOOS
HIMOHAMMAD.ALBLOOSHI@DEWA.GOV.AE0480253
61

2 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK FOR GT LIGHTING SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT AND DOOR LIMIT
SWITCHREPAIRSCOPE DESCRIPTIONTHE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR,
 MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT,SUPERVISION,
AND EXPERTISE REQUIRED TO EXECUTE THE
WORKS DESCRIBEDBELOW, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE
STANDARDS AND SITE
SAFETYREQUIREMENTS.WORK WILL BE DONE
BASED ON UNIT SHUTDOWN WHICH WILL HAPPEN
IN Q4 2026/Q12027.PART 1: LED LIGHT
ING REPLACEMENT1.#REMOVAL OF EXISTING
LIGHTS§#REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FITTINGS

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSIDE THE AIR INTAKE FILTER HOUSE.2.#SUPPLY
AND INSTAL
LATION OF LED LIGHTS§#SUPPLY AND INSTALL 66
LED LIGHT FIXTURES (OVAL BULKHEAD LIGHT)
INPLACE OF THE EXISTING LIGHTS.§#LED FIXTURE
SH
ALL BE OUTDOOR WATERPROOF
INDUSTRIAL#GRADE AND SUITABLEFOR HARSH
CONDITIONS, INCLUDING HIGH WATER PRESSURE
DURING CLEANING ORWASH#DO
WN ACTIVITIES, AS WELL AS DUST, HIGH AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE, ANDHUMIDITY.§#FIXTURES SHALL
HAVE IP 65 OR HIGHER RATING.§#INSTALLATION
SH
ALL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY MOUNTING, WIRING,
DRIVERSAND CONNECTIONS.§#BIDDER MUST USE
THEIR OWN LADDERS AND TOOLS.3.#SPARE
LIGHTS§#SU
PPLY FOUR 4 LED LIGHT FIXTURES AS
SPARES.§#SPARE LIGHTS SHALL BE THE SAME
TYPE AND SPECIFICATION AS THEINSTALLED
FIXTURES.PART 2: DO
OR LIGHT SWITCH (LIMIT SWITCH)

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REPAIR1.#INSPECT ALL 9 DOOR#MOUNTED LIGHT
LIMIT SWITCHES ASSOCIATED WITH THELIGHTING
SYSTEM.2.#REPAIR
 FAULTY OR NON#FUNCTIONAL LIMIT SWITCHES TO
ENSURE AUTOMATICLIGHT
OPERATION.3.#REPLACE DEFECTIVE PARTS
WHERE REPAIR IS NOT POSSIBLE,
 SUBJECT TOSITE APPROVAL.4.#CHECK AND
CONFIRM PROPER MECHANICAL ALIGNMENT AND
ELECTRICALOPERATION AFTER REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT.GENERA
L TERMS AND CONDITION:1.#CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT METHOD OF STATEMENT AND SCHEDULE
ON RECEIPTOF PO.2.#BIDDER MUST SUPPLY
MATERIAL DAT
ASHEETS AND SPECIFY COUNTRY OF ORIGINWITH
THEIR OFFER.3.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE HOUSEKEEPING ON A DAILY BASIS AND
BERESPONSIBLE
 FOR ALL SITE MATERIAL DISPOSALS TO
DESIGNATED PLACES.4.#AII DEWA SAFETY &
ENVIRONMENT POLICY, RULES AND REGULATION
SHALL BEFOLLOWED

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 AT WORK SITE DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE
WORK.5.#THE WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED UNDER
DEWA SUPERVISION AND AS
PERQUALITY/SCHEDULE REQUI
REMENT.6.#CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVISOR SHALL
BE AVAILABLE AT SITE THROUGHOUT THEPERIOD
OF WORK.7.#DEWA WILL ARRANGE NECESSARY
PTW/LC/HOT
WORK PERMITS AND CONTACTORMUST FULLY
COMPLY WITH ALL CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE
PERMITS.8.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE POWER SUPPLY
AND WATER
 CONNECTION. BIDDER MUST USETHEIR OWN
EXTENSION CORDS & WATER HOSES IF
REQUIRED.FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE
CONTACT MOHAMMAD ALBLOOS
HIMOHAMMAD.ALBLOOSHI@DEWA.GOV.AE0480253
61

3 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK FOR GT LIGHTING SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT AND DOOR LIMIT
SWITCHREPAIRSCOPE DESCRIPTIONTHE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR,
 MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT,SUPERVISION,

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND EXPERTISE REQUIRED TO EXECUTE THE
WORKS DESCRIBEDBELOW, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE
STANDARDS AND SITE
SAFETYREQUIREMENTS.WORK WILL BE DONE
BASED ON UNIT SHUTDOWN WHICH WILL HAPPEN
IN Q4 2026/Q12027.PART 1: LED LIGHT
ING REPLACEMENT1.#REMOVAL OF EXISTING
LIGHTS§#REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FITTINGS
INSIDE THE AIR INTAKE FILTER HOUSE.2.#SUPPLY
AND INSTAL
LATION OF LED LIGHTS§#SUPPLY AND INSTALL 66
LED LIGHT FIXTURES (OVAL BULKHEAD LIGHT)
INPLACE OF THE EXISTING LIGHTS.§#LED FIXTURE
SH
ALL BE OUTDOOR WATERPROOF
INDUSTRIAL#GRADE AND SUITABLEFOR HARSH
CONDITIONS, INCLUDING HIGH WATER PRESSURE
DURING CLEANING ORWASH#DO
WN ACTIVITIES, AS WELL AS DUST, HIGH AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE, ANDHUMIDITY.§#FIXTURES SHALL
HAVE IP 65 OR HIGHER RATING.§#INSTALLATION
SH

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ALL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY MOUNTING, WIRING,
DRIVERSAND CONNECTIONS.§#BIDDER MUST USE
THEIR OWN LADDERS AND TOOLS.3.#SPARE
LIGHTS§#SU
PPLY FOUR 4 LED LIGHT FIXTURES AS
SPARES.§#SPARE LIGHTS SHALL BE THE SAME
TYPE AND SPECIFICATION AS THEINSTALLED
FIXTURES.PART 2: DO
OR LIGHT SWITCH (LIMIT SWITCH)
REPAIR1.#INSPECT ALL 9 DOOR#MOUNTED LIGHT
LIMIT SWITCHES ASSOCIATED WITH THELIGHTING
SYSTEM.2.#REPAIR
 FAULTY OR NON#FUNCTIONAL LIMIT SWITCHES TO
ENSURE AUTOMATICLIGHT
OPERATION.3.#REPLACE DEFECTIVE PARTS
WHERE REPAIR IS NOT POSSIBLE,
 SUBJECT TOSITE APPROVAL.4.#CHECK AND
CONFIRM PROPER MECHANICAL ALIGNMENT AND
ELECTRICALOPERATION AFTER REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT.GENERA
L TERMS AND CONDITION:1.#CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT METHOD OF STATEMENT AND SCHEDULE
ON RECEIPTOF PO.2.#BIDDER MUST SUPPLY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MATERIAL DAT
ASHEETS AND SPECIFY COUNTRY OF ORIGINWITH
THEIR OFFER.3.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE HOUSEKEEPING ON A DAILY BASIS AND
BERESPONSIBLE
 FOR ALL SITE MATERIAL DISPOSALS TO
DESIGNATED PLACES.4.#AII DEWA SAFETY &
ENVIRONMENT POLICY, RULES AND REGULATION
SHALL BEFOLLOWED
 AT WORK SITE DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE
WORK.5.#THE WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED UNDER
DEWA SUPERVISION AND AS
PERQUALITY/SCHEDULE REQUI
REMENT.6.#CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVISOR SHALL
BE AVAILABLE AT SITE THROUGHOUT THEPERIOD
OF WORK.7.#DEWA WILL ARRANGE NECESSARY
PTW/LC/HOT
WORK PERMITS AND CONTACTORMUST FULLY
COMPLY WITH ALL CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE
PERMITS.8.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE POWER SUPPLY
AND WATER
 CONNECTION. BIDDER MUST USETHEIR OWN
EXTENSION CORDS & WATER HOSES IF

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIRED.FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE
CONTACT MOHAMMAD ALBLOOS
HIMOHAMMAD.ALBLOOSHI@DEWA.GOV.AE0480253
61

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Filter house lighting

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600443
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Filter house lighting 1032600682

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600682

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 12 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


